

BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

KS State	Board	oΠ	leaimg.Ans
----------	-------	----	------------

In the Matter of)
JOHN R. MITCHELL, O.T.) KSBHA Docket No. 10-HA00148
Kansas License No. 17-01967)))

JOURNAL ENTRY

COMES NOW the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), by and through its Executive Director, Kathleen Selzler Lippert, in accordance with the Kansas Administrative Procedure Act, K.S.A. 77-501 *et seq.*, as amended, and upon consideration of the file, applicable statutes and regulations, and being otherwise duly advised in the premises, makes the following determinations:

- John R. Mitchell, Jr., O.T. ("Licensee") has, since approximately July 11, 2001, maintained License No. 17-01967 to engage in the practice of occupational therapy in the State of Kansas.
- 2. On or about June 22, 2010, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board ("Consent Order") for alleged violations of the Occupational Therapy Practice Act, K.S.A. 65-5401, et seq. The Consent Order contained the following terms: Licensee was publicly censured for violating the Occupational Therapy Practice Act; Licensee was required to attend and successfully complete a Board-approved continuing education course for record-keeping by September 1, 2010, and provide the board with documentation demonstrating successful completion of the course by September 15, 2010; and, Licensee was required to attend and successfully complete a Board-approved continuing education course for billing practices by September 1, 2010, and provide the board with documentation demonstrating successful

completion of the course by September 15, 2010.

3. The Board record reflects that, on or about August 11, 2010, Licensee satisfied

the provision of the Consent Order requiring successful completion of a Board-approved

remedial billing practices course.

4. The Board record reflects that, on or about April 13, 2011, Licensee satisfied the

provision of the Consent Order requiring successful completion of a Board-approved remedial

medical record-keeping course.

5. Licensee has satisfied all requirements of the Consent Order and has no further

obligation for compliance.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Licensee has satisfied all terms and conditions of

the Consent Order filed on June 22, 2010, and that the allegations set forth in the Consent Order

shall be deemed resolved without entry of further order.

IT IS SO ENTERED THIS 15 DAY OF

, 2011, IN THE

CITY OF TOPEKA, COUNTY OF SHAWNEE, STATE OF KANSAS.

Kathleen Selzler Lippert

Executive Director

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

Prepared and Approved by:

Randy E. Stookey, #21885

Associate General Counsel

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, hereby certify that I served a copy of the above and foregoing Journal Entry, by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, on this 30 day of _______, 2011, addressed to:

John R. Mitchell, Jr., O.T. confidential

Coffeyville, KS 67337

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Lori D. Dougherty, Associate Litigation Counsel Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Melissa Massey, Compliance Coordinator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

and the original was filed with:

Kathleen Selzler Lippert, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 800 SW Jackson, Lower Level, Suite A Topeka, Kansas 66612

Cathy Brown Executive Assistan